MM-~
NAODREPORT 4207
~~'' PORTABLE AUTOMATIC'DATA RECORDING EQUIPMENT (PADRE) (U)
RETURN TO "A-250" [I1ftARY
24 AUGUST 1959
U. S. NAVAL ORDNANCE LABORATORY
'WHITE OAK, MARYLAND
~ DEPT,

Description of Servo-System . . ....... . . 2
General Specifications of NOL Digital Converters . . 10
Serial Numbering System . . . . 10
Digital Converter for Indicating Clk Ti . . . 11
Tests mud Reliability of Digital Converters. . . . . . . 12
Punching the IBM Card. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
General Precautions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
*ConcludinRrk r.. . .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . .17
*4
2'
:j
;iii
4 w!. ~
NAVORD Report 4207
ILLUSTRATIONS
Figure 1 Elements of PADRE
Figure 2 A.C. Servo-System Unit Schematic Circuit Diagram
Figure 3 D.C. Servo-System Unit Schematic Circuit Diagram
Figure 4 Servo-Channel Controls
Figure 5 Electro-mechanical Filter for Reducing Effect of
Model Vibration
Figure 6 Over-all View of PADRE
Figure 7 Rear View of PADRE
Figure 8 Simplified Circuit Diagram of Digital Converter
Figure 9 Digital Converter Used in PADRE
Figure 10 Tester for Digital Converters
Figure 11 Punch Controller Schematic Circuit Diagram
Figure 12 Punch Controller to Readout Digital Converters
REFERENCE
(a) National Bureau of Standards NBS Circular 508 and RP-2415
iv
W W W ....
NAVORD Report 4207
PORTABLE AUTOMATIC DATA RECORDING EQUIPMENT (PADRE)
INTDIOD1T ION
1. Several years ago the need for some kind of autoaatic
data recording device became apparent. For the apparatus
to be of maximum service, it had to be portable, reliable,
versatile, and simple to operate. An intensive develop-
ment program was begun and resulted in PADRE (Portable
Automatic Data Recording Equipment), which was put into
operation at the NOL Wind-Tunnel Facility in 1954. Since
then this equipment has complemented and supplemented the
Automatic Data Processing System WI) and will augment
the high-speed data system to be installed during 1960,
particularly in the case of research activities for which
a simple system is highly desirable.
2. Because of its portability, the PADRE makes it possible
to bring to any of the operating tunnels in the NOL Wtnd-
Tunnel Facility a means of automatically punching IBM cards
to record data on pressures, forces and moments, tempera-
tures, small temperature differeuces, and mean square
values of turbulence, angles of attack, probe positions,
etc., by means of transducers. For punching these types
of data into IBM cards, seven channels of four decimal
,digits each are provided as well as a means for automatically
punching a serial number or the clock time of day into each
card. One servo-system is used in each channel, driving a
digital converter directly. Each servo-system is arranged so
that it may be operated with 60 cps input signals for use
with strain gages or with D.C. input signals for use with
either strain gages or thermocouples.
3. The seven channels with the associated control equip-
ment are mounted on a relay rack which has rubber-tired
casters for ease of movement. The type 026 IBM Card